Paper No. 8 Entered: November 21, 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC., LG ELECTRONICS, INC., LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., AND GOOGLE LLC, Petitioners,

v.

GESTURE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2021-00921 (Patent 8,878,949 B2)^{1, 2} IPR2021-00923 (Patent 8,194,924 B2)³

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Patent Judge.

PANEL CHANGE ORDER Conduct of the Proceedings 37 C.F.R. § 42.5

³ IPR2022-00093 (LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.) and IPR2022-00361 (Google LLC) have been joined with this proceeding.



¹ This Order addresses a panel change pertaining to the above-referenced proceedings. The parties are not permitted to use this caption unless authorized by the Board.

² IPR2022-00092 (LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.) and IPR2022-00362 (Google LLC) have been joined with this proceeding.

IPR2021-00921 (Patent 8,878,949 B2) IPR2021-00923 (Patent 8,194,924 B2)

The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above-referenced proceedings. *See* PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 15. Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Scott Raevsky replaces Administrative Patent Judge Gregg I. Anderson on the panel.

Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Patrick R. Scanlon, Brent M. Dougal and Scott Raevsky now constitute the panel for consideration of all matters in these proceedings. *See* PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 15. All prior decisions and orders remain in effect. The parties may contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions.

It is

ORDERED.



IPR2021-00921 (Patent 8,878,949 B2) IPR2021-00923 (Patent 8,194,924 B2)

For PETITIONER:

Adam Seitz
Paul Hart
ERISE IP, P.A.
adam.seitz@eriseip.com
paul.hart@eriseip.com

Matthew D. Satchwell
Gianni Minutoli
Paul R. Steadman
DLA PIPER LLP
matthew.satchwell@dlapiper.com
gianni.minutoli@us.dlapiper.com
paul.steadman@dlapiper.com

Erika Arner
Daniel Cooley
Mingji Jin
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP
erika.arner@finnegan.com
daniel.cooley@finnegan.com
mingji.jin@finnegan.com

For PATENT OWNER:

Todd Landis John Wittenzellner WILLIAMS SIMONS & LANDIS PLLC tlandis@wsltrial.com johnw@wsltrial.com

